## PUBLIC HEARING <u>OF 2024 ROAD MAINTENANCE</u> <u>SPECIAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 202401-2</u> MEETING FOR ACTION THEREON BY CITY COMMISSION, CITY OF DICKINSON, NORTH DAKOTA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the City Commission of the City of Dickinson, North Dakota, has confirmed, approved and filed in the City Finance Department, the special assessment list for the following:

LOTS 3-5, BLOCK 1, MJB SUBDIVISION

LOTS 22-25, BLOCK 11, HEART RIVER THIRD SUBDIVISION WEST PART LOT 7, BLOCK 17, HEART RIVER THIRD SUBDIVISION BLOCK 18, HEART RIVER THIRD SUBDIVISION (except LOTS 2-7) BLOCK 19, HEART RIVER THIRD SUBDIVISION BLOCK 20, HEART RIVER THIRD SUBDIVISION

BLOCK 20, HEART RIVER FOURTH SUBDIVISION LOTS 1-11 & 13-20, BLOCK 21, HEART RIVER FOURTH SUBDIVISION BLOCK 24, HEART RIVER FOURTH SUBDIVISION LOT 6, BLOCK 25, HEART RIVER FOURTH SUBDIVISION

And said list is now on file and open to the public for inspection.

There will be a Public Hearing, during the City Commission meeting, at City Hall at 38 1st Street West, on Tuesday, December 19, 2023, at the hour of 5:05 PM to discuss said assessment list.

For more information or require accommodations due to a disability, contact the Assistant City Engineer, Loretta A. Marshik, 10 days in advance at loretta.marshik@dickinsongov.com or (701) 456-7768.

Dated this 22nd day of November 2023.

CITY OF DICKINSON, ND Loretta A. Marshik Assistant City Engineer

(Please advertise in the Dickinson Press on November 29, 2023 and December 6, 2023)